39:1426(B), Bonds sold in a private sale require approval by two-thirds of the members present 
and voting of the State Bond Commission. 

Applicant:*

LOUISIANA STATE BOND COMMISSION 

APPROVAL PARAMETERS-BONDS/LOANS 

!Parish of Union, State of Louisiana

SBC Tracking #  L25-071

Parameters I Purposes:*

Not exceeding Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($850,000) of Revenue Bonds of the Issuer, pursuant to La. R.S. 39:1430, for the
purpose of (i) paying costs associated with acquiring, constructing and improving facilities of the Issuer, including fixtures and
furnishings therefor, and (ii) paying costs of issuance of the Bonds, said Bonds to be secured by and payable from the Available Funds of